

Misc. Appeal 09 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW01-00421-2025

Present: Somesh Prasad Sinha (In- Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB0720

Order No. 04

Dated 27.02.2025

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant also files an application supported by an affidavit u/s 148 read with section 151 of the CPC praying for extending of ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Show cause notice, temporary injunction notice are returned after service in respect of respondent no 3.

Another Show cause notice is also returned after service in respect of respondent no 1 as per report of process server.

Respondent no 2 and 3 appear before this Ld. Court by filing voklatnama along with a petition praying for time to file objection on the grounds stated there in.

No other S/R and A/d is returned yet.

Ld. 2nd ADJ is in charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 26-03-2025 for S/R,A/D and appearance.

Let the ad interim order for extension is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah(In-Charge.)