

Misc. Appeal No. 09 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01 000421 2025
Present: Subhash Kumar Kar,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 17 dated 06.05.2026.

This day is fixed for hearing of the application under Order 1 Rules 10(2) read with Section 151 of C.P.C.

Appellants and respondent no. 1 have taken their respective steps.

Appellants file an application supported by an affidavit under Section 148 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. praying for extension of ad interim order of injunction.

The application under Order 1 Rules 10(2) of C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned Advocates appearing for the appellant and respondent no. 1.

Learned Advocate appearing for the appellants has submitted that two other defendants have been added as defendants in the original suit and said defendants are required to be added as respondent nos. 3A and 3B in this appeal.

Having considered the submission of both sides, the application under Order 1 Rules 10(2) of C.P.C. is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Fix 05.06.2026 for taking steps.

Let the ad interim order of injunction be extended till the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.